
 

            Hunterdon Medical Center Laboratory 
           Administrative and Management Team         

Medical Director​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Laboratory Director 
Maria Pedemonte, MD​ ​ ​ ​ Melissa Gallagher, MSJ, MT(ASCP) 
Maria.Pedemonte@Atlantichealth.org                               mgallagher@hhsnj.org 
908-788-6407                                                                     908-788-6623 
​ ​ ​                                                     
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​  
Department Chairman​​ ​ ​            
Eman Zayan, MD​ ​ ​ ​ ​  
ezayan@hhsnj.org​ ​ ​ ​  
908-788-6407​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​  
Department Managers 
​ ​ ​ ​                                ​ ​ ​                                                         
Blood Bank/ Night Shift​ ​ ​ ​ Outreach Services 
Ellen Rodriguez, MLS(ASCP)​ ​ ​               Lynn Furman, LPN 
erodriguez@hhsnj.org​ ​ ​ ​               lfurman@hhsnj.org 
908-788-6100 ext 3010                                        ​​ 908-237-5526​ ​                                                                  
 
Chemistry​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Point of Care/Evening Shift 
Debra Phibbs, MLS(ASCP)​ ​ ​ ​ Alison Harrison, MLS(ASCP) 
dphibbs@hhsnj.org​ ​ ​ ​ ​ aharrison@hhsnj.org 
908-237-6091​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 908-788-6100 ext 3138 
 
Hematology​ ​ ​ Specimen Procurement,​ ​                                        
Cara A. Smith, MLS(ASCP), SH                                        Enrique Watson, ASPT 
carasmith@hhsnj.org​                                                       ewatson@hhsnj.org                                        
908-237-6092                                                                     908-237-5529 
908-788-6100 ext 7488 Office​                                          
 
Microbiology                                                                       
Suzanne Mount, MLS(ASCP),SM                                       
smount@hhsnj.org                                                                 
908-788-6107​ ​ ​                                                      
​ ​ ​ ​ ​                          ​​ ​  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​                              
​ ​ ​ ​  
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